

SC. 69/13 (CIS 469/14)

Order No. 63

Dt. 13.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused person on CB Arati Saha and Sambhu Saha is represented by petition U/S. 317 CrPC.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP-in-Charge takes no step.

No witness is present.

PO is transferred.

The case adjourned.

Fix 07.01.2025 for evidence of 1. Dr. Jyoti Praksah Mandal, S.D. Hospital Alipurduar, 2. Dr. Dibyankar Chhetri, Demonstrator Dept. of F.S.M, N.B Medical College and Hospital, 3. Pemba Sherpa, BDO. Madarihat, Birpara.

Issue summons.

Prosecution to file requisite.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.