

SC. 69/13 (CIS 469/14)

Order Dt. 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

There is a Resolution of Bar Association Alipurduar dated 08.07.2025 not to pass any adverse order in absence of all the parties in the respective proceeding on 09.07.2025 due to 24 Hrs. General Strike called by Trade Unions.

The case is adjourned for interest of justice.

Fixing 19.08.2025 for evidence of Dr. Jyoti Prakash Mandal, C/O B N Mandal, Village Jamrultala, PO- Basirhat, Dist 24 Parganas and Dr. Dibyakar Chhetri, Demonstrator, Department of Forensic Medicine, NBMCH.

Issue summons.

Accused as before.

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Sd/-

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.

Office of the Addl. District and Sessions Judge, FTC- I, Alipurduar.

Memo No. dated 09.07.2025

Copy forwarded to

1. Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Additional Sessions Judge, FTC- 1
Alipurduar.

JO Code WB 01009