

SC. 69/13 (CIS 469/14)

(Arising out of Madarihat PS case No. 142/2012 dated 05.10.2012)

Order dated 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of Dr. Jyoti Prakash Mandal and Dr. Dibyakar Chhetri.

One accused on CB is present by filing appearance. Rest accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present.

Received report that notice issued upon Dr. Dibyakar Chhetri and Dr. Jyoti Prakash Mandal has been forwarded for causing service.

Issue fresh summon upon Dr. Dibyakar Chhetri, Demonstrator Department of Forensic Medicine NBMCH and CSW 18, IO the then SI Arun Kumar Tamang of Madarihat PS.

Fixing 29.10.2025 for evidence of Dr. Dibyakar Chhetri, Demonstrator Department of Forensic Medicine NBMCH and CSW 18, IO the then SI Arun Kumar Tamang of Madarihat PS.

Accused as before

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Additional Sessions Judge, FTC- 1

Alipurduar.

JO Code WB 01009