

SC. 69/13 (CIS 469/14)

(Arising out of Madarihat PS case No. 142/2012 dated 05.10.2012)

Order Dt. 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of Dr. Dibyakar Chhetri, Demonstrator Department of Forensic Medicine NBMCH and CSW 18, IO the then SI Arun Kumar Tamang of Madarihat PS.

Both the accused on CB are absent by petition U/S-317 CrPC.

Fixing 28.04.2026 for evidence of Dr. Dibyakar Chhetri, Demonstrator Department of Forensic Medicine NBMCH and CSW 18, IO the then SI Arun Kumar Tamang of Madarihat PS.

Accused as before

Additional Sessions Judge, FTC- 1

Alipurduar.

**JO Code WB 01009**